Professional Fees Awarded 2002 Page 1 of 45
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Western District of Pennsylvania
Awarded Professional Fees sorted by Recipient
Report Period: 01/01/2002 - 12/31/2002
Recipient Type Case No (I)Drder Fees Expenses
ate
Abrams, David Rtetgtﬁ]rs 00-29934-BM [ 04/05/2002 | ~ 11737.50|  1314.66
Abrams, David Rtetgtr?]rs 01-20440-JKF | 06/04/2002 2000.00 0.00
Total 13737.50 1314.66
. Trustee 94-10829-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 05/02/2002 25000.00 0.00
Agresti, Thomas P. Trustee's Attor | 0929 05/02/2002 | 19914.00]  652.88
Agresti, Thomas P. Trustee's Attor |00 22987 | 04/02/2002 840.00 57.00
. Trustee 00-10943-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 04/02/2002 1615.67 0.00
Agresti, Thomas P. Trustee's Attor |00 93| 0a/02/2002 1137.50 50.50
Agresti, Thomas P. Trustee's Attor |10 | 0173072002 455.00 60.21
Total 48962.17 820.59
. Trustee 00-10298-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 04/02/2002 3010.00 0.00
Agresti, Thomas P. Trustee's Attor | 00073 06/25/2002 | 684250)  1976.94
. Trustee 00-10735-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 06/25/2002 1989.67 0.00
. Trustee 01-10139-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 01/30/2002 1461.24 0.00
. Trustee 01-10948-
Agresti, Thomas P. Chapter WWB 08/20/2002 1374.97 52.80
Total 14678.38 2029.74
Alcoa Other 02-20198-JKF | 12/11/2002 0.00|  430.56
Professio ' '
Total 0.00 430.56
Alpern Rosenthal & Co. Accountant 92-20466-BM |01/29/2002 1223.50 0.00
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Total 1223.50 0.00
Alpern Rosenthal & Compa | Accountant | 1o-22%%"" | 0a/02/2002 | 125000 0.00
Total 1250.00 0.00
. Other
Analysis Research & Plan Professio 00-22876-JKF [ 12/20/2002 11275.00 28.37
Total 11275.00 28.37
. . Other
Anderson Kill & Olick, P Professio 00-22876-JKF | 01/02/2002 4672.50 795.13
Anderson Kill & Olick, P Other . 00-22876-JKF | 03/29/2002 3282.50 143.35
Professio
. i Special
Anderson Kill & Olick, P Counsel 00-22876-JKF | 07/01/2002 24897.50 253.84
. i Creditor
Anderson Kill & Olick, P comm 00-22876-JKF | 09/27/2002 14452.50 491.94
. . Special
Anderson Kill & Olick, P Counsel 00-22876-JKF | 12/20/2002 9900.00 113.58
Total 57205.00 1797.84
Creditor 00-29909-
Andrews & Kurth L.L.P. Comnm. MBM 02/26/2002 125509.00| 29451.16
Total| 125509.00] 29451.16
Argus Management Corpora grtgf er ssio 01-24328-BM [ 07/30/2002 150500.00 3042.70
Total| 150500.00 3042.70
Babst Calland Clements & || Accountant 01-12307-JKF[09/27/2002 50796.00 973.54
Total 50796.00 973.54
Debtor's
Babst, Calland, Clements Attorn 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 16504.00 0.00
Debtor's
Babst, Calland, Clements Attorn 01-12307-JKF || 06/26/2002 36839.50 798.08
Debtor's
Babst, Calland, Clements Attorn 01-12307-JKF | 12/19/2002 85903.50 3559.30
Total| 139247.00 4357.38
. Debtor's 99-21950-
Baggett, J. Michael Attorn MBM 09/18/2002 104707.50| 19621.20
Total| 104707.50 19621.20
Balog, Edward Accountant | 029955 | 0g/28/2002 93.75 0.00
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Total 93.75 0.00
Balog, Edward J. Accountant | 225401 00/24/2002 93.75 0.00
Total 93.75 0.00
. Other 97-10334-
Bay City Realtors Professio WWB 04/11/2002 9000.00 0.00
. Other 97-10334-
Bay City Realtors Professio WWB 08/14/2002 9500.00 0.00
. Other 98-11979-
Bay City Realtors Srofessio WWE 07/29/2002 9500.00 0.00
Total|  28000.00 0.00
Beisler, Daniel Rtetgtr?]r's 01-21219-BM | 12/03/2002 4875.00 0.00
Beisler, Daniel Debtor's 01-21219-BM | 12/03/2002 3450.00 0.00
Attorn
Total 8325.00 0.00
. Trustee 96-25234-
Bernstein, Joseph J. Chapter MBM 01/22/2002 7086.61 254.40
Total 7086.61 254.40
) Debtor's 01-32890-
Bernstein, Robert S. Attorn MBM 10/22/2002 41053.00 1912.03
Total|  41053.00] 1912.03
Bernstein Krawec & Wynar [ Trustee's Attor &652&234' 01/22/2002 42852.00 0.00
Total|  42852.00 0.00
Bernstein Law Firm Rtetgtr?]r's 01-26152-BM [ 06/25/2002 5994.25 56.09
Total 5994.25 56.09
Bernstein Law Firm PC Trustee's Attor &652&234' 01/22/2002 2316.50 5199.95
Total 2316.50| 5199.95
Bernstein Law Firm, P.C. Rtett;tr?]r's 01-26153-BM [ 06/25/2002 5994.25 56.10
Total 5994.25 56.10
Blumling & Gusky Trustee's Attor | 225952 1151042002 | 3292.50 84.74
Blumling & Gusky Trustee's Attor | 029997 1 00/11/2002 1368.75 39.21
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Blumling & Gusky Trustee's Attor |09 1111372002 1421.25 58.53
Blumling & Gusky Trustee's Attor | 0128759 lo7/10/2002 | 9974.00)  555.84

Total|  16056.50 738.32
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee 97-23999-BM | 08/26/2002 576.53 172.97
Chapter
Trustee 98-20867-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter B 01/09/2002 |  38908.00] 2867.81
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee 99-28418-BM [02/11/2002 1308.46 12.40
Chapter
Trustee 99-29175-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter gty 08/28/2002 1704.09 49.45
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 00-22525-BM | 06/03/2002 1114.70 0.60
Trustee 00-22679-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter VB 03/20/2002 8580.66|  1795.30
Trustee 00-23227-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 03/20/2002 52.47 1140.15
Trustee 00-24707-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chanter MBM 04/30/2002 1483.56 102.88
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee 01-25698-BM | 06/14/2002 3248.49 25757
Chapter
Trustee 01-25756-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chater MBI 08/28/2002 2723.00 45.25
Total| 59699.96| 6444.38
Trustee 96-22462-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter gty 07/10/2002 2505.30 52.89
Trustee 96-23311-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter WWB 10/03/2002 3574.43 324.83
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee's Attor [[96-26925-BM |11/15/2002 505.14 0.00
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 96-26925-BM |[11/15/2002 4869.29 99.14
Trustee 98-20053-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chater BM 01/09/2002 11806.50|  1849.40
Trustee 98-30244-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter iy 02/01/2002 1962.50 112.50
Trustee 00-20082-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 04/24/2002 2151.38 46.78
Trustee
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Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 00-25018-JKF|11/20/2002 44362.70 4296.93
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 00-27081-BM ||10/18/2002 3436.41 15.68
Trustee 00-28258-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 10/30/2002 2063.33 30.43
Trustee 00-29893-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 07/10/2002 1631.99 125.53
Trustee 01-21383-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 07/10/2002 812.91 0.00
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee 01-23257-BM | 06/14/2002 3504.95 100.92
Chapter
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 01-23782-BM || 05/17/2002 2750.00 44 .80
Trustee 01-25749-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 03/20/2002 1304.54 25.39
Trustee 01-26194-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 08/28/2002 743.34 3.60
Trustee 01-26541-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 04/24/2002 855.39 0.40
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee's Attor |01-29316-BM | 12/20/2002 3247.00 136.37
Bohm, Carlota M. Trustee 01-29316-BM | 12/20/2002 2661.56 338.46
Chapter
Trustee 01-30273-
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter MBM 11/27/2002 4407.50 612.29
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 01-30774-BM || 11/15/2002 1190.00 0.00
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 01-30833-BM |[12/11/2002 3522.31 58.97
Trustee
Bohm, Carlota M. Chapter 02-21648-BM |[11/19/2002 1296.56 19.71
Total 105165.03 8295.02
Bolla, Lawrence C. Trustee's Attor 33\',\1,%463' 03/21/2002 3677.00 98.56
Bolla, Lawrence C. Trustee's Attor 33\'/\1/%585' 00/19/2002 |  25000.00] 288176
Creditor 01-10106-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Comnm. WWB 01/29/2002 7296.00 406.89
Creditor 01-10180-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Comm. WWB 09/09/2002 34601.47 1989.53
Creditor 01-11718-
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Bolla, Lawrence C. Comm. WWB 09/20/2002 4000.00 1208.91
Creditor 01-11902-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Comm. WWE 09/09/2002 21523.00 1439.28
Special 02-10488-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Counsel WWB 11/01/2002 42435.75 835.64
Bolla, Lawrence C. Creditor's Atto 86\'/\1/%488' 12/31/2002 | 31294.00] 1210.34
Debtor's 02-11452-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Attorn WWB 12/23/2002 73539.75 6321.55
Debtor's 02-11452-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Attorn WWB 12/23/2002 22680.00 1181.62
Debtor's 02-11452-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Attorn WWE 12/23/2002 23756.00 2845.13
Total 289802.97 20419.21
Debtor's 02-22575-
Bolla, Lawrence C. Attorn MBM 10/30/2002 23667.25 2191.94
Total 23667.25 2191.94
Brungo, J. Craig Rtetgtr?]rs 02-20438-JKF [ 08/31/2002 3080.00 290.18
Total 3080.00 290.18
. Other 02-22211-
Burkett Consulting, LLC Professio MBM 11/05/2002 12180.00 998.18
Total 12180.00 098.18
CE Minerals Other . 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 0.00 194.41
Professio ' '
Total 0.00 194.41
; Other
CE Minerals, Inc. . 02-20198-JKF || 06/14/2002 0.00 561.57
Professio
Total 0.00 561.57
Calaiaro, Donald R. Rtetgtr?]r's 97-26608-JKF | 11/12/2002 260650  324.07
. Debtor's 98-28156-
Calaiaro, Donald R. Attorn MBM 12/04/2002 17314.00 358.55
Calaiaro, Donald R. thgtr?{'s 99-22159-JKF | 12/02/2002 2047.50 57.53
Calaiaro, Donald R. thgtr?{'s 99-29533-JKF [ 10/03/2002 | 11794.00]  304.13
) Debtor's 00-10709-
Calaiaro, Donald R. Attorn WWB 02/19/2002 12987.00 309.12
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Calaiaro, Donald R. Trustee's Attor | 00-20280-BM | 04/01/2002 1773.68 59.02
. Debtor's 01-26574-
Calaiaro, Donald R. Attorn MBM 09/24/2002 5882.00 908.23
. Debtor's 01-31185-
Calaiaro, Donald R. Attorn MBM 12/04/2002 22312.25 2753.28
) Debtor's 01-31475-
Calaiaro, Donald R. Attorn MBM 12/31/2002 17784.00 1481.41
Total 94500.93 6555.34
. Debtor's
Calaiaro & Corbett, P.C. Attorn 99-25765-BM | 05/03/2002 7414.50 238.25
. Debtor's
Calaiaro & Corbett, P.C. Attorn 00-27810-BM |03/19/2002 9169.00 147.13
Total 16583.50 385.38
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 01-21858-JKF (02/22/2002 8659.50 1325.17
Total 8659.50 1325.17
. Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 98-28354-JKF|[03/05/2002 2975.00 18.50
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 99-22374-JKF | 04/17/2002 6492.50 224.83
. Debtor's 99-27153-
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn MBM 02/06/2002 17197.00 1169.12
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 00-20264-JKF (02/06/2002 5490.00 30.31
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 01-20862-JKF ||05/02/2002 8266.50 274.55
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 01-21959-JKF (06/14/2002 43453.76 2027.02
) Debtor's
Calaiaro, Corbett & Brun Attorn 01-24885-JKF (01/18/2002 48277.50 3563.05
Total| 132152.26 7307.38
. Creditor
Campbell & Levine Comm 00-22876-JKF|[07/01/2002 61242.00 2769.67
] Creditor
Campbell & Levine Comm 01-24328-BM [|07/30/2002 14373.50 1821.54
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Campbell & Levine Attorn MBM 06/26/2002 84627.00 2115.72
. Creditor
Campbell & Levine 02-21626-JKF | 08/28/2002 115618.00|| 13004.74

Comm.
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Total| 275860.50| 19711.67
] Creditor
Campbell & Levine Comm 00-22876-JKF || 09/27/2002 61388.50 2804.20
Total 61388.50 2804.20
. Debtor's 01-26462-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 03/26/2002 93969.50 7723.50
Total 93969.50 7723.50
. Creditor 98-25773-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Comm. MBM 08/21/2002 22655.80 778.19
Campbell & Levine, LLC Other . 00-22876-JKF[[01/02/2002 68635.50 7002.38
Professio
Campbell & Levine, LLC Other . 00-22876-JKF || 03/29/2002 24994.50 2455.21
Professio
. Creditor
Campbell & Levine, LLC comm 00-22876-JKF[[12/20/2002 40874.00 1547.55
. Debtor's 00-29909-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 02/26/2002 88514.50( 25481.99
. Debtor's 01-26462-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 10/02/2002 50799.50 2777.43
. Debtor's
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn 01-28211-JKF|02/12/2002 7788.00 608.51
. Debtor's
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn 01-28211-JKF | 04/08/2002 3225.00 622.49
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 03/20/2002 43104.80 1475.26
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 10/02/2002 25785.80 344.95
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 12/31/2002 64686.40 3952.76
Campbell & Levine, LLC (S;F(’ffn'?él 02-20198-JKF [06/14/2002 | 148791.00|  7764.14
] Creditor
Campbell & Levine, LLC Comm 02-20198-JKF || 08/28/2002 74202.50 3267.06
] Creditor
Campbell & Levine, LLC Comm 02-20198-JKF|[12/11/2002 58822.50 1914.67
Campbell & Levine, LLC Other . 02-20198-JKF[[12/11/2002 0.00| 23210.81
Professio
. Creditor
Campbell & Levine, LLC comm 02-21626-JKF || 06/12/2002 46581.00 1953.64
Creditor
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Campbell & Levine, LLC Comm. 02-21626-JKF|12/11/2002 66138.00 2715.69
. Debtor's 02-22211-
Campbell & Levine, LLC Attorn MBM 11/05/2002 62585.00 3652.12
Total| 898183.80 91524.85
Other
Caplan, Suzanne Professio 01-20728-BM | 01/29/2002 21156.25 0.00
Total 21156.25 0.00
: Other
Caplin & Drysdale Professio 00-22876-JKF [|01/02/2002 12453450 10170.82
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale Comm 00-22876-JKF | 07/01/2002 245216.50| 15082.34
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale Comm 00-22876-JKF || 09/27/2002 110219.00| 27977.75
. Special
Caplin & Drysdale Counsel 02-20198-JKF || 06/14/2002 148373.00 8171.49
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale Comm 02-20198-JKF | 08/28/2002 70981.25 5293.74
Caplin & Drysdale ggerg'r;‘” 02-21626-JKF | 06/12/2002 | 73990.50 461.55
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale Comm 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 101282.50| 19380.35
Total| 874597.25| 86538.04
Caplin & Drysdale, Chart | 0" 00-22876-JKF [03/29/2002 |  88202.00| 10740.67
Professio
Total 88202.00 10740.67
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale, Chart Comm 00-22876-JKF | 12/20/2002 87255.00 6930.68
. Special
Caplin & Drysdale, Chart Counsel 02-20198-JKF [ 12/11/2002 34506.00 1806.58
. Creditor
Caplin & Drysdale, Chart Comm 02-21626-JKF [ 12/11/2002 37941.00 1839.44
Total| 159702.00 10576.70
. Special 02-22575-
Capozzi, Francesca Counsel MBM 08/14/2002 4431.50 0.00
Total 4431.50 0.00
Carbis Walker & Associat | Accountant (ﬁ;\f?& 08/14/2002 18625.00 0.00
Total 18625.00 0.00
Cavanaugh, Brian P. Trustee's Attor [[97-25404-BM |[12/13/2002 11854.00 0.00
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Cavanaugh, Brian P. Trustee's Attor [[98-23829-BM | 06/03/2002 5300.00 325.67
Cavanaugh, Brian P. Trustee's Attor [[98-23861-BM |12/11/2002 7267.00 41.60
Cavanaugh, Brian P. Trustee's Attor [[99-24453-BM | 10/28/2002 5596.50 0.00

. Special 01-23614-
Cavanaugh, Brian P. Counsel MBM 05/23/2002 750.00 73.27
Total 30767.50 440.54
Cavanaugh, Brian P. Trustee's Attor | 0020999} og/10/2002 1815.00 57.96
Total 1815.00 57.96
Cech, Alan E. Rtet%tr?{s 01-20728-BM | 01/29/2002 |  17568.00|  1708.78
Total 17568.00 1708.78

Debtor's 01-02236-
Cech, Alan E. Attorn WWE 06/10/2002 13332.00 793.10
Total 13332.00 793.10

Debtor's 99-10788-
Claypool, Mark G. Attorn WWEB 12/16/2002 2004.00 27.40

Debtor's 02-10264-
Claypool, Mark G. Attorn WWE 12/16/2002 1500.00 48.60
Total 3504.00 76.00

Debtor's 01-25015-
Coldren Adams Attorn MBM 01/15/2002 1163.74 0.00
Total 1163.74 0.00
Collins & Ganley, P.C. Accountant | =28 110512002 | 3447289 2000.00
Total 34472.89 2000.00

. Other 01-26462-
Committee of Unsecured C Professio MBM 03/26/2002 0.00 3800.74
Total 0.00 3800.74

Commonwealth Claims Other
Mana Professio 02-21626-JKF [ 08/28/2002 67737.50 1792.51
Commonwealth Claims Other

Mana Professio 02-21626-JKF [ 12/11/2002 22050.00 2945.91
Total 89787.50 4738.42

Creditor 00-29909-
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hu Comm. MBM 02/26/2002 7777.50 961.79
Total 7777.50 961.79

Debtor's
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Corbett, Francis E. Attorn 97-25885-JKF[[11/27/2002 6154.50 294.38
. Debtor's 00-24763-
Corbett, Francis E. Attorn MBM 08/07/2002 9659.50 889.37
Total 15814.00 1183.75
. . Financial 02-10488-
Cornerstone Capital Advi Advis WWB 11/01/2002 130945.00 1628.43
. . Financial 02-10488-
Cornerstone Capital Advi Advis WWB 12/31/2002 86445.00 3828.12
Total| 217390.00 5456.55
. Special
Cox, Brian D. 01-20185-JKF || 05/17/2002 5000.00 747.83
Counsel
Total 5000.00 747.83
L Other 08-25773-
DRX Distribution Managem Professio MBM 08/21/2002 90690.18| 12085.77
Total 90690.18| 12085.77
Dausch, Thomas Accountant | 32749 102072002 | 1922.08 50.00
Total 1922.08 50.00
Special 01-29744-
Dechert Counsel MBM 06/26/2002 | 137672.00 3086.49
Total| 137672.00 3086.49
Delio, Peter M. Accountant || 0811021 9100/0002 | 3580.65]  258.58
WWB
Total 3580.65 258.58
Deloitte & Touche Accountant 00-22876-JKF[[07/01/2002 49913.00 579.30
Total 49913.00 579.30
Deloitte & Touche LLP Accountant 00-22876-JKF | 01/02/2002 30135.20 133.53
Deloitte & Touche LLP Auditor 00-22876-JKF | 03/29/2002 | 151330.00 1272.99
Total| 181465.20 1406.52
Dickstein Shapiro Morin g‘(’)‘a‘;‘:‘él 02-21626-JKF [08/28/2002 |  35784.00|  2594.91
Dickstein Shapiro Morin Other 02-21626-JKF | 12/11/2002 794550(  1988.45
Professio
Total 43729.50 4583.36
Diefenbach Delio Kearney [ Accountant 3\}\',\1/%860' 01/29/2002 33978.40 298.84
Total 33978.40 298.84
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Diefenbach, Delio, Kearn || Accountant 3\}\',\1/18902' 12/13/2002 6653.80|  189.36
Total 6653.80 189.36
Doloitte & Touche, LLP Accountant 00-22876-JKF (|09/27/2002 19129.00 43.80
Doloitte & Touche, LLP Accountant 00-22876-JKF[[12/20/2002 5903.00 1738.40
Total 25032.00 1782.20
. 08-25773-
Donlin, Recano & Company [ Consultant MBM 08/21/2002 47876.85( 20958.94
Total 47876.85| 20958.94
: Other
E & E Corporation Professio 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 172395.00| 14772.97
Total| 172395.00| 14772.97
English, James H. Rtett;tr?]rs 98-23861-BM | 12/11/2002 7312.50 0.00
Total 7312.50 0.00
Ernst & Young Accountant 02-20198-JKF | 12/11/2002 97923.00 9705.00
Total 97923.00 9705.00
Ernst & Young LLP Accountant 02-21626-JKF | 12/11/2002 163286.00| 20623.00
Total| 163286.00| 20623.00
) . Other
Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Professio 00-22876-JKF [[01/02/2002 12748.75 508.84
) . Other
Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Professio 00-22876-JKF || 03/29/2002 19552.00 2352.94
Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Other . 00-22876-JKF|[07/01/2002 13818.00 614.54
Professio
. . Special
Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Counsel 00-22876-JKF [|09/27/2002 23829.00 1821.03
Fitzpatrick, Lawrence Other . 00-22876-JKF[[12/20/2002 31020.00 1911.52
Professio
Total| 100967.75 7208.87
. Special 01-29401-
Fluke, Weier & McKeon Counsel MBM 08/07/2002 2172.00 6.84
Total 2172.00 6.84
Debtor's 01-22183-
Freedlander, Mark E. Attorn MBM 10/30/2002 45630.00 3017.71
Total 45630.00 3017.71
Debtor's 01-25864-
Freedlander, Mark E. Attorn MBM 09/18/2002 42462.50 9418.00
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Total 42462.50 9418.00

. . Special 98-20867-
Fried, Frank, Harris, Sh Counsel MBM 01/09/2002 10000.00 1149.94
Total 10000.00 1149.94

. Debtor's 98-11021-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 12/31/2002 6000.00 1171.95

. Debtor's 00-12108-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 10/30/2002 36537.50 1638.50

. Creditor 01-10860-
Fustine, Guy C. comm. WWB 04/29/2002 19757.50 3775.32

. Creditor 01-10860-
Fustine, Guy C. comm. WWB 12/30/2002 39831.50 8792.86

. Debtor's 01-11422-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 09/19/2002 6777.50 489.80

. Debtor's 01-11718-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 12/31/2002 23013.50 2966.95

. Debtor's 01-11902-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 10/31/2002 126348.00| 12032.55

. Debtor's 01-12467-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 12/19/2002 24777.50 1166.86

. Debtor's 01-12515-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 12/30/2002 26255.00 1470.81

. Debtor's 02-10488-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 11/01/2002 87805.50 2624.00

. Debtor's 02-10488-
Fustine, Guy C. Attorn WWB 12/31/2002 32069.50 554.87
Total| 429173.00| 36684.47
Gentile, Wiener, Catanes Accountant 98-23861-BM |[12/11/2002 15694.00 0.00
Total 15694.00 0.00

Special 99-21950-
Geraghty, Andrea Counsel MBM 05/29/2002 3358.50 29.64
Total 3358.50 29.64

. Debtor's 02-22075-
Gilbert, Edward Earl Attorn MBM 12/04/2002 5347.00 0.00
Total 5347.00 0.00

. Debtor's 02-11109-
Gilkey, Norman E. Attorn WWB 10/30/2002 54831.60 5985.33

. Creditor 02-11452-
Gilkey, Norman E. Comm. WWB 12/23/2002 24130.00 783.44
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. Creditor 02-11452-
Gilkey, Norman E. Comm. WWE 12/23/2002 36000.00 1455.43
Gilkey, Norman E. thztﬁ]rs 02-24714-JKF [ 11/13/2002 |  83898.00|  3619.87
Total 198859.60 11844.07
. Special
Glasser, Richard S. 00-22876-JKF||07/01/2002 0.00 551.10
Counsel
Total 0.00 551.10
Gleason & Associates Consultant SI\)/ISI;“SZI\(/)I%?_ 01/09/2002 1180.00 22.34
Gleason & Associates Consultant SI\)/ISI;“SZI\(/)I%?_ 01/09/2002 10925.25 37.10
Gleason & Associates Accountant 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 4547.00 19.50
Gleason & Associates Accountant :/};,3462' 03/26/2002 480.00 0.00
Total 17132.25 78.94
Glosser, Mark L. Trustee's Attor |92-20466-BM | 01/29/2002 8261.12 362.58
Trustee
Glosser, Mark L. Chapter 08-20417-BM (01/22/2002 480.00 87.43
Total 8741.12 450.01
Trustee 99-23380-
Glosser, Mark L. Chapter MBM 10/01/2002 5000.00 596.71
Total 5000.00 596.71
Glosser & Shreve Trustee's Attor ﬁ,?éﬁ”o' 10/01/2002 | 19120.00 0.00
Total 19120.00 0.00
Glosser & Shreve Trustee's Attor 98-20417-BM | 01/22/2002 1960.00 0.00
Total 1960.00 0.00
Other
Goldberg, Theodore Professio 00-22876-JKF || 01/02/2002 0.00 1175.19
Goldberg, Theodore Other 00-22876-JKF | 03/29/2002 0.00|  335.00
! Professio ' '
Total 0.00 1510.19
Goldberg Persky Jennings [ Creditor's Atto [ 02-21626-JKF | 12/11/2002 0.00 1896.00
Total 0.00 1896.00
Goltz, Paul M. Debtor's 01-32264-JKF | 06/04/2002 800.00 0.00
Attorn
Total 800.00 0.00
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) Debtor's 99-10608-
Graml. Michael J. Attorn WWEB 10/22/2002 731.25 185.13
Total 731.25 185.13
Grossman, Yanak & Ford || Accountant (I\)/}I:%2|3|864_ 08/07/2002 74851.00 1481.00
Total|  74851.00]  1481.00
Hartshorn, Laurel Broida Rtetgtr?]r's 00-24057-JKF | 06/25/2002 2175.00 0.00
Total 2175.00 0.00
Heintzman, Warren, Wise g%icn':‘él 02-20198-JKF [06/14/2002 |  27322.00|  4697.22
. . Special
Heintzman, Warren, Wise Counsel 02-20198-JKF || 08/28/2002 11139.50 1483.44
. . Special
Heintzman, Warren, Wise Counsel 02-20198-JKF|[12/11/2002 10577.00 3496.01
Total| 4903850 9676.67
Hermann, Cahn & Schneide igicn':‘él 00-22876-JKF [ 01/02/2002 2901.60 31.90
Total 2901.60 31.90
Hildenbrand, Norma Trustee 00-24774-BM [ 06/10/2002 2796.50 37.57
Chapter
Total 2796.50 37.57
Hill, Barth & King Accountant |00 oaipor2002 | 5978.00) 172,00
Total 5978.00 172.00
) . Debtor's 00-11418-
Hotchkiss, David Lawrenc Attorn WWB 09/18/2002 26644.16 224.00
Total|  26644.16 224.00
Houston Harbaugh Trustee's Attor | 020095 ll01/00/2002 | 58038.50] 123862
Houston Harbaugh Trustee's Attor | 920597 l01/00/2002 |  36986.00] 796166
Houston Harbaugh Trustee's Attor | 029244 102/01/2002 1924.00 12.00
Total| 9694850 9212.28
Houston Harbaugh Trustee's Attor [[01-30833-BM |[12/11/2002 987.88 0.00
Total 087.88 0.00
Houston Harbaugh, P.C. Trustee's Attor | 9g-23311- 10/03/2002 1396.00 16.02
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WWwWB
Houston Harbaugh, P.C. Trustee's Attor [[01-30774-BM | 11/15/2002 1753.42 18.68
Total 3149.42 34.70
Other 01-11906-
Howard Hanna Realtors Professio WWB 07/23/2002 7458.00 0.00
Total 7458.00 0.00
Debtor's 96-11196-
Hutzelman, Stephen H. Attorn WWB 01/14/2002 2394.75 350.49
Debtor's 99-10559-
Hutzelman, Stephen H. Attorn WWB 12/17/2002 12548.48 0.00
Debtor's 99-11008-
Hutzelman, Stephen H. Attorn WWB 02/05/2002 2852.25 324.50
Debtor's 01-10384-
Hutzelman, Stephen H. Attorn WWB 02/20/2002 10858.65 1109.30
Debtor's 01-10947-
Hutzelman, Stephen H. Attorn WWB 02/05/2002 21723.00 2494.23
Total 50377.13 4278.52
I1zzo & Cavanaugh Trustee's Attor [[97-28756-BM | 04/02/2002 3214.50 127.26
1zzo & Cavanaugh Trustee's Attor [[99-24379-BM | 04/03/2002 2005.50 43.63
I1zzo & Cavanaugh Trustee's Attor [[99-24860-BM | 07/12/2002 23776.82 798.33
Total 28996.82 969.22
Trustee
I1zzo & Cavanaugh 99-24453-BM | 10/28/2002 10439.07 821.97
Chapter
Total 10439.07 821.97
Trustee
1zzo and Cavanaugh Chapter 98-23861-BM | 12/11/2002 26764.50 838.46
Total 26764.50 838.46
Johnson, Terrence M. Other . 00-22876-JKF [[01/02/2002 0.00 1595.00
Professio
Johnson, Terrence M Other . 00-22876-JKF[[07/01/2002 0.00 1611.82
' ' Professio ' '
Total 0.00 3206.82
Debtor's 98-11979-
Johnson, Wayne G. Attorn WWB 03/11/2002 8350.00 56.80
Total 8350.00 56.80
. Creditor 98-25773-
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pog Comm. MBM 08/21/2002 || 1356130.00| 163896.45
Total| 1356130.00( 163896.45
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Other
KPMG LLP Professio 02-20198-JKF || 08/28/2002 114741.00 9015.00
KPMG LLP Accountant 02-20198-JKF[[12/11/2002 89978.00 4515.00
KPMG LLP Accountant 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 75585.00 6231.00
Total| 280304.00| 19761.00
KPMG Peat Marwick, LLP | Accountant 02-20198-JKF (06/14/2002 51186.00 2272.00
Total 51186.00 2272.00
KPMG, LLP Accountant 02-21626-JKF | 12/11/2002 16940.00 4525.00
Total 16940.00 4525.00
e Debtor's
Kaminski, Michael Attorn 01-28674-JKF | 09/06/2002 33824.00 3656.45
Total 33824.00 3656.45
Kantorik, Charles F. Accountant (ﬁéﬁom' 12/04/2002 280.00 0.00
Total 280.00 0.00
. Special 99-23380-
Karlowitz & Cromer, P.C. Counsel MBM 01/08/2002 25157.83 1732.35
Total 25157.83 1732.35
Special
Kaufmann, Stephen Counsel 97-28756-BM [ 04/02/2002 26576.87 85.19
Total 26576.87 85.19
Trustee 99-29419-
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter MBM 02/20/2002 1620.00 5.48
Total 1620.00 5.48
Trustee
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter 00-20567-BM [[12/09/2002 1528.87 0.00
Trustee
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter 00-21661-BM | 12/13/2002 645.94 0.00
Trustee 00-21726-
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter MBM 02/19/2002 1076.00 5.48
Trustee
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter 00-28547-BM [[12/13/2002 1263.22 0.00
Kemp, K. Lawrence Trustee 00-29059-BM [ 12/10/2002 1272.49 0.00
Chapter
Total 5786.52 5.48
Trustee
Kemp, K. Lawrence Chapter 99-26967-BM [ 02/22/2002 877.61 0.00
Total 877.61 0.00
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Kime Realty Services Realtor 02-11329- 116/980002 | 3420.00 0.00
WWB
Total 3420.00 0.00
. . Creditor
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Comm 01-28185-JKF[|05/17/2002 17415.50 1597.02
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Other 02-21626-JKF || 06/06/2002 56007.50 19.84
Professio
Total 73423.00 1616.86
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart, Creditor's Atto |02-21626-JKF | 12/11/2002 7276.50 66.86
Total 7276.50 66.86
. Special 01-26462-
Klett Lieber Rooney & Sc Counsel MBM 10/02/2002 16131.50 2489.50
. Creditor 01-26462-
Klett Lieber Rooney & Sc Comm. MBM 10/02/2002 7219.00 1569.91
Total 23350.50 4059.41
Klett Rooney Lieber & S¢ | Sreditor 01-26462-  1l53196/0002 | 16044.50]  2494.13
Comm. MBM
Total 16044.50 2494.13
Kramer Smith & Bish Accountant |09 0212212002 300.00 0.00
Total 300.00 0.00
Kramer, Smith & Bish Accountant | 0022099" | 07/10/2002 525.00 0.00
Total 525.00 0.00
Kramer, Smith & Bish Accountant  |00-1079% | 0212772002 300.00 0.00
Total 300.00 0.00
Krieger, Timothy A. Creditor's Atto ||00-20155-JKF || 07/30/2002 17682.58 1104.13
Total 17682.58 1104.13
Other
Kusner, Mark Professio 02-21626-JKF [[12/11/2002 18899.75| 25796.05
Total 18899.75| 25796.05
- . Other
L. Tersigni Consulting Professio 00-22876-JKF |[|01/02/2002 35585.00 4199.93
Total 35585.00 4199.93
- . Other
L. Tersigni Consulting P Professio 00-22876-JKF [ 03/29/2002 7221.75 98.65
L. Tersigni Consulting P Consultant 02-20198-JKF || 06/14/2002 38535.00 2168.26
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L. Tersigni Consulting P Consultant 02-20198-JKF | 08/28/2002 113363.50 4429.89
Total| 159120.25]  6696.80
L. Tersigni Consulting, Accountant 02-21626-JKF [ 12/11/2002 237823.25 4578.47
Total| 237823.25| 4578.47
. Creditor 00-12108-
Lampl, David W. Comm WWe 10/30/2002 | 106503.00| 2657.28
Lampl, David W. gg‘?ﬂ'r;‘” 00-22876-JKF [07/01/2002 | 2732150  1233.83
Lampl, David W. gg‘?ﬂ'r;‘” 00-22876-JKF [09/27/2002 | 61329.50|  2499.44
Lampl, David W. gg‘?ﬂ'rfr 00-22876-JKF |12/20/2002 | 2545550  1048.40
. Creditor 01-22183-
Lampl, David W. Comm et 10/30/2002 | 44437.70|  2492.67
Lampl, David W. th%tr?]rs 01-26625-JKF |12/13/2002 | 50861.13|  5534.67
. Creditor 01-32890-
Lampl, David W. Com v 10/22/2002 | 15002.88 371.27
. Creditor 02-10488-
Lampl, David W. Com WWEB 11/01/2002 | 86722.00| 14030.54
. Creditor 02-10488-
Lampl, David W. Com VB 12/31/2002 | 5274150 272458
Total| 470374.71] 32592.68
. Debtor's 01-25864-
Lampl, David W. Attorn B 09/18/2002 | 2240050  2713.80
Total| 2240050] 2713.80
Lampl, Robert O. thgtr?]r's 01-20356-BM [06/18/2002 |  46117.00|  2120.17
Total| 46117.00] 212017
Landfried, Janet Ohle Realtor 00-10036- 1 5/59/2002 250.00 0.00
WWB
Total 250.00 0.00
Special 01-10138-
Langella, Ronald Peter Counsel WWB 03/27/2002 1940.00 0.00
Total 1940.00 0.00
Other
LeBlanc, J Burton Srofessio 00-22876-JKF | 01/02/2002 0.00| 180150
Total 0.00| 180150
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LeBlanc, Paul T Other . 00-22876-JKF (|07/01/2002 0.00 2115.00
! ' Professio ' '
Total 0.00 2115.00
Lee, John A. Special 01-25326-BM | 09/17/2002 4675.00 0.00
Counsel
Total 4675.00 0.00
. Creditor 01-25864-
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & Comm. MBM 02/26/2002 37784.50 3976.67
. Debtor's
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & Attorn 01-26625-JKF (|04/04/2002 49580.45 3711.81
Total 87364.95 7688.48
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & | Creditor 01-29744- 430012002 | 11787.90| 29584.23
Comm. MBM
Total 11787.90 29584.23
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & | O 00-22876-JKF [ 01/02/2002 | 19231.50 767.88
Professio
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & | O 00-22876-JKF [03/29/2002 |  29456.50|  1392.04
Professio
] Creditor
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & Comm 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 96927.00 6673.73
. Creditor 01-23987-
Leech Tishman Fuscaldo & Comm. MBM 04/24/2002 19226.25 673.13
Total| 164841.25 9506.78
) Creditor 01-29744-
Leech, Tishman, Fuscaldo Comm. MBM 06/26/2002 42483.00 2707.35
Total 42483.00 2707.35
Legal Analysis Systems Other 00-22876-JKF | 01/02/2002 30514.00|  4835.83
Professio
Total 30514.00 4835.83
. Other
Legal Analysis Systems, Professio 00-22876-JKF [ 03/29/2002 38656.00 7189.23
Legal Analysis Systems, | Oer 00-22876-JKF | 07/01/2002 |  55246.50| 317678.00
Professio
. Other
Legal Analysis Systems, Professio 00-22876-JKF [[09/27/2002 59694.00 2552.47
. Other
Legal Analysis Systems, Professio 00-22876-JKF [ 12/20/2002 9685.00 0.00
Total 163281.50| 327419.70

Other
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Locker Associates, Inc. Professio 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 290133.00 11969.96
Total| 290133.00[ 11969.96
Trustee
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter 00-20008-BM {03/01/2002 1925.74 26.08
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor [[00-20009-BM |[01/28/2002 3200.56 57.93
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor |00-20009-BM | 03/01/2002 3200.56 57.94
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor | 2-29127* 111102002 | 384375 206.50
Trustee
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter 00-28658-BM {09/13/2002 1973.03 32.77
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor [[01-24876-BM | 10/18/2002 948.75 16.14
Trustee 01-28759-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 07/10/2002 2925.00 0.00
Total 18017.39 397.36
Trustee 97-27815-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 10/30/2002 3497.50 65.36
Trustee 99-28082-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 12/04/2002 2260.58 46.81
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor [[00-20008-BM | 03/01/2002 1395.00 20.66
Trustee 00-20183-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 05/29/2002 1571.11 67.19
Trustee 00-20902-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 09/11/2002 2055.11 51.19
Trustee 00-25127-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 11/13/2002 6206.25 54.71
Trustee 00-26636-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 08/07/2002 1348.35 20.48
Makoroff, Stanley G. Trustee's Attor [[00-28658-BM | 09/13/2002 851.25 14.40
Trustee 00-29191-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 11/13/2002 2779.63 50.99
Trustee
Makoroff, Stanley G. 01-24876-BM |10/18/2002 1612.33 31.32
Chapter
Trustee 01-28162-
Makoroff, Stanley G. Chapter MBM 08/07/2002 756.32 12.84
Total 24333.43 435.95
Manion McDonough & Debtor's 01-26291-
L ucas Attorn MBM 12/04/2002 25206.00 1563.42
Manion McDonough & Debtor's 01-26291-
Lucas Attorn MBM 12/23/2002 3831.50 568.44
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Total| 29037.50| 2131.86
Manion, McDonough & Debtor's 01-26291-
Lo Ao v 08/07/2002 |  77080.00| 5324.62
Total|  77080.00] 5324.62
Marcus, Santoro & Kozak, (S:‘;?fn':‘él 02-20198-JKF [ 12/11/2002 33131.67| 2197.09
Total| 33131.67| 2197.00
Marcus, Santoro, Kozak & g‘(’)ﬁ‘;‘:‘él 02-21626-JKF [12/11/2002 |  66263.33|  4384.17
Total| 6626333 4384.17
Mark Kusner Co., LPA Accountant  ]|02-20198-JKF | 12/11/2002 |  32682.50| 19490.26
Total|  32682.50| 19490.26
Marth, William R. Accountant  |02-21004-JKF | 11/08/2002 6339.95 0.00
Total 6339.95 0.00
Mazzei. Jason J. thgtr?]r's 00-25747-JKF [ 01/02/2002 3237.30 0.00
Mazzei. Jason J. thztﬁ]r's 01-24318-JKF [ 01/09/2002 1927.10 0.00
Mazzei, Jason J. thgtr‘;r's 01-25309-JKF [ 01/02/2002 3109.95 0.00
Mazzei, Jason J. thgtr?]r's 01-27294-JKF | 01/09/2002 3555.00 0.00
Mazzei, Jason J. thgtr?{'s 01-27295-JKF [ 01/09/2002 4750.00 0.00
Mazzei, Jason J. thgtr?{'s 01-27890-JKF [ 01/09/2002 3244.00 0.00
Total| 19823.35 0.00
. Other 98-25773-
McBee Associates, Inc. Professio MBM 08/22/2002 17428.14 0.00
Total|  17428.14 0.00
Other
McClenahan, Robert C. Srofassio 01-27585-JKF | 06/27/2002 500.00 0.00
Total 500.00 0.00
McGill, Power, Bell & Co | Accountant 3\}\',\1/%860' 12/30/2002 | 31852.50 0.00
Total|  31852.50 0.00
McGrath & Associates, P. | Creditor's Atto ﬁ’;\f%' 03/04/2002 5984.20 0.00
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Total 5984.20 0.00
) Debtor's 01-10860-
McGuire Woods Attorn WWE 04/29/2002 47086.00 4991.64
. Debtor's 01-23987-
McGuire Woods Attorn MBM 03/21/2002 65775.50 3513.78
) Debtor's
McGuire Woods Attorn 01-24328-BM | 07/30/2002 11463.75 12224.69
) Creditor
McGuire Woods Comm 02-20198-JKF (06/14/2002 159561.00 13216.07
) Creditor
McGuire Woods Comm 02-20198-JKF (08/28/2002 143749.00 6855.99
Total 427635.25 40802.17
. Debtor's 01-25864-
McGuireWoods Attorn MBM 02/26/2002 77027.50 4303.34
) Creditor
McGuireWoods comm 02-21626-JKF (| 08/28/2002 138617.50 5559.31
Total| 215645.00 0862.65
. , 98-25773-
McGuireWoods LLP Trustee's Attor MBM 08/21/2002 420426.50( 37503.94
McGuireWoods LLP Other . 02-20198-JKF | 12/11/2002 91277.00 2608.05
Professio
Total 511703.50 40111.99
) Debtor's
McGuireWoods, LLP Attorn 00-29241-BM || 02/12/2002 23233.00 2735.23
) Debtor's
McGuireWoods, LLP Attorn 01-28185-JKF ||05/17/2002 110345.501(1049732.00
Total 133578.5011052467.23
Debtor's 00-10642-
McKay, Kenneth P. Attorn WWE 01/30/2002 4000.00 3000.00
Total 4000.00 3000.00
McMahon, O'Polka, G Accountant 36\'/\1/%452' 12/23/2002 4025.00 0.00
Total 4025.00 0.00
Trustee 99-10463-
McNamara, James K. Chapter WWB 03/21/2002 654.00 0.00
Total 654.00 0.00
Meyer Unkovic & Scott g%i‘;':‘;l 00-22876-JKF [07/01/2002 | 1823550  1020.16
Total 18235.50 1020.16
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. Other
Meyer, Unkovic & Scott Professio 00-22876-JKF | 01/02/2002 15445.50 578.67
Total 15445.50 578.67
Meyer, Unkovic & Scott | e 00-22876-JKF [09/27/2002 |  33427.00|  1684.98
Professio
Meyer, Unkovic & Scott Other 00-22876-JKF | 12/20/2002 24540.00 1043.36
Professio
Total 57967.00 2728.34
Meyer, Unkovic & Scott L | O 00-22876-JKF[03/29/2002 |  30616.00]  1735.58
Professio
Total 30616.00 1735.58
. Debtor's 01-30555-
Miller, Ament, Henny & K Attorn MBM 08/14/2002 15800.00 261.00
Total 15800.00 261.00
. . Debtor's 01-10180-
Minarcik, Thomas James Attorn WWB 06/18/2002 32100.00 371.04
. . Debtor's 01-10180-
Minarcik, Thomas James Attorn WWB 09/09/2002 6420.00 0.00
Total 38520.00 371.04
. Special 00-27323-
Morelli, Joseph M. Counsel MBM 11/19/2002 41666.25 308.73
Total 41666.25 308.73
. . Creditor 01-26462-
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Comm. MBM 03/26/2002 27184.00 735.56
. . Creditor 01-26462-
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius Comm. MBM 10/02/2002 20601.50 187.05
Total 47785.50 922.61
. Debtor's 02-10488-
Murdoch, David A. Attorn WWB 11/01/2002 | 288625.00| 16900.38
. Debtor's 02-10488-
Murdoch, David A. Attorn WWB 12/31/2002 164898.50| 14428.38
Total| 453523.50| 31328.76
. Special 99-11586-
Natalie, Alan J. Counsel WWE 11/14/2002 4166.66 1493.33
Total 4166.66 1493.33
National Health Manageme [ Consultant 01-31922-JKF [ 11/22/2002 2950.00 0.00
Total 2950.00 0.00
Ness Motley P.A. Creditor's Atto [02-21626-JKF [ 12/11/2002 0.00 1342.85
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Total 0.00 1342.85
Nixon, Patricia A. Rtet%tr?{s 01-25326-BM | 09/17/2002 0.00|  325.00
Total 0.00 325.00
Other 01-22183-
Parente Randolph Professio MBM 02/20/2002 52590.05 4569.25
Total 52590.05 4569.25
Parente Randolph, LLC Accountant (&52&183' 12/23/2002 12660.40 843.73
Parente Randolph, LLC | Accountant | 0128744 f03/20/2002 | 5651456 341111
Parente Randolph, LLC | Accountant (Y1874 110/0212002 | 8482.32 0.00
Parente Randolph, LLC | Accountant | )1-9744" 1101022002 | 6679.98 43.90
Total 84337.26 4298.74
Parks, Richard Jay Creditor's Atto 38\',\1/18221' 01/08/2002 728400  201.72
Parks, Richard Jay Trustee's Attor | 0002295 0a/02/2002 | 1367.00 44.88
Total 8651.00 246.60
Pascarella & Wiker Accountant 00-22876-JKF | 07/01/2002 1650.55 8.91
Total 1650.55 8.91
. Financial 00-12108-
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Advis WWE 10/30/2002 42385.00 1003.86
. Other
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Professio 00-22876-JKF (01/02/2002 4840.00 48.39
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Accountant 00-22876-JKF || 03/29/2002 4745.00 34.47
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Accountant 00-22876-JKF || 09/27/2002 2542.50 15.55
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Accountant 00-22876-JKF | 12/20/2002 2137.50 8.25
. Other 01-25864-
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Professio MBM 02/26/2002 13400.00 67.00
. Financial 02-10488-
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Advis WWB 11/01/2002 54197.50 821.93
. Financial 02-10488-
Pascarella & Wiker, LLP, Advis WWB 12/31/2002 19972.50 586.80
Total 144220.00 2586.25
Peters, Linda A. Other 01.01105-  |03/21/2002 |  11100.00 0.00
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Professio WWB
Total|  11100.00 0.00
Pineo, William Trustee's Attor | 2+10628- | 5515010002 2156.00 0.00
WWB
Pineo, William Trustee's Attor | 20 12127 16/02/2002 666.00 0.00
WWB
. I Trustee 98-12127-
Pineo, William Chter e 10/02/2002 2850.00 0.00
Pineo, William Trustee's Attor ﬁASéZI\}IZ%' 08/28/2002 3096.00 0.00
. I Trustee 98-21256-
Pineo, William Chter iy 08/28/2002 310500 18555
Pineo, William Trustee's Attor | 00-12088- 15410212002 262.50 0.00
WWB
Pineo. William Trustee's Attor cl\)/cl)ézl\zlszs- 11/19/2002 6000.00 0.00
Towl| 1813550]  185.55
] - Trustee 94-10628-
Pineo, William Chter Yo 05/22/2002 2129.17|  543.31
] - Trustee 98-28906-
Pineo, William Chter 2o 12/04/2002 172216  711.94
. I Trustee 99-27209-
Pineo, William Chapter MBM 06/12/2002 1044.11 11.56
Pineo, William Trustee's Attor sl\aﬂgl-szl\;zog- 06/12/2002 3192.60 0.00
. I Trustee 00-12088-
Pineo, William Chter Yo 04/02/2002 1688.75 30.50
Pineo, William Trustee 00-26408-BM || 11/15/2002 9953.00 0.00
Chapter
] . Trustee
Pineo, William Chter 00-26408-BM | 11/15/2002 925.00 0.00
. - Trustee 00-27323-
Pineo, William Chapter MBM 11/19/2002 2277.00 30.20
Pineo. William Trustee's Attor |0110961- 1l he/18/2002 875.00 0.00
WWB
) - Trustee 01-11221-
Pineo, William Chapter WWB 11/27/2002 1818.00 0.00
) - Trustee 01-11223-
Pineo, William Chapter WWB 08/08/2002 3450.00 0.00

02-10726-
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Pineo, William Trustee's Attor |WWB 12/20/2002 795.50 0.00
Total 29870.29 1327.51
Other 98-25773-
Poorman-Douglas Corporat Professio MBM 02/27/2002 33351.22 8431.95
Other 98-25773-
Poorman-Douglas Corporat Professio MBM 08/21/2002 32846.51| 40498.63
Total 66197.73| 48930.58
Trustee 98-11953-
Pope, Henry Ray Chapter WWB 08/07/2002 3410.20 0.00
Pope, Henry Ray Trustee's Attor [ 00995 log/07/2002 | 3450.00] 24977
Pope, Henry Ray Trustee's Attor | 0215 | 04/00/2002 1005.00 20.79
Trustee 00-10632-
Pope, Henry Ray Chapter WWB 04/10/2002 3000.00 330.84
Pope, Henry Ray Trustee's Attor | 00293 | 04/10/2002 1958.22 0.00
Trustee 00-11151-
Pope, Henry Ray Chapter WWB 04/10/2002 1012.60 0.00
Pope, Henry Ray Trustee's Attor |00 EST | 041072002 585.00 18.69
Total 14421.02 629.09
Pope, Henry Ray Trustee's Attor | 900095 11210612002 | 5955.00) 30100
Trustee 93-10033-
Pope, Henry Ray Chapter WWB 12/06/2002 423.99 0.00
Trustee 00-10018-
Pope, Henry Ray Chapter WWB 04/09/2002 1047.71 0.00
Total 7426.70 301.00
Power, Robert M. Accountant || 2519860~ Ha409/2002 | 5937.50 0.00
WWB
Total 5937.50 0.00
Special 01-26592-
Powers, Ronald D. Counsel MBM 03/20/2002 2500.00 212.00
Total 2500.00 212.00
Presogna, Jeffrey J. Accountant |0 1911172002 | 8568.75) 562,50
Total 8568.75 562.50
01-29744-
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PricewaterhouseCoopers Accountant MBM 07/17/2002 177952.90 7995.47
Total|| 177952.90 7995.47
. 01-29744-
PricewaterhouseCoopers L | Accountant MBM 03/20/2002 548626.50| 38557.67
PricewaterhouseCoopers L | Accountant 2,};&744' 10/02/2002 13157.50 193.90
Total| 561784.00| 38751.57
. 98-25773-
Proskauer Rose LLP Trustee's Attor MBM 08/21/2002 462901.50( 21750.87
Total| 462901.50| 21750.87
Trustee
Prostko, James A. Chapter 98-29814-BM |[12/13/2002 425.24 0.00
Trustee
Prostko, James A. Chapter 99-28433-BM [ 08/26/2002 700.00 0.00
Trustee
Prostko, James A. Chapter 00-20484-BM | 12/13/2002 977.92 0.00
Trustee
Prostko, James A. Chapter 00-20518-BM [[09/13/2002 5725.00 0.00
Trustee 00-24345-
Prostko, James A. Chapter MBM 12/23/2002 1400.00 0.00
Trustee 00-29043-
Prostko, James A. Chapter MBM 08/28/2002 1954.42 0.00
Prostko, James A. Trustee 01-20809-JKF [ 09/06/2002 873.66 421.06
Chapter
Trustee 01-24038-
Prostko, James A. Chapter MBM 11/13/2002 1100.00 0.00
Total 13156.24 421.06
Trustee 96-24807-
Prostko, James Allen Chapter MBM 04/02/2002 2863.58 0.00
Prostko, James Allen Trustee's Attor &6&2&807' 04/02/2002 1732.50 74.59
Prostko, James Allen Trustee 00-20280-BM [ 04/01/2002 959.23 0.00
Chapter
Total 5555.31 74.59
. . Other
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, Professio 01-12307-JKF | 03/21/2002 0.00 2739.07
. . Other
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, Professio 01-12307-JKF | 03/21/2002 17138.00 1212.35
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, | creditor 01-12307-JKF || 06/26/2002 26444.25 2187.25
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Comm.
. . Creditor
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, Comm 01-12307-JKF (09/27/2002 8228.25 703.62
. . Creditor
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, Comm 01-12307-JKF |[12/19/2002 9693.50 1140.65
. . Debtor's 02-22575-
Quinn, Buseck, Leemhuis, Attorn MBM 08/14/2002 31285.00 4052.13
Total 92789.00| 12035.07
. Debtor's
Reed Smith LLP Attorn 00-22876-JKF (03/29/2002 284500.25| 20985.24
. Special 01-26462-
Reed Smith LLP Counsel MBM 03/26/2002 12236.25 754.56
. Special 01-26462-
Reed Smith LLP Counsel MBM 03/26/2002 6835.75 492.33
. Special 01-26462-
Reed Smith LLP Counsel MBM 10/02/2002 5328.50 307.62
. Debtor's 01-26462-
Reed Smith LLP Attorn MBM 10/02/2002 11219.75 640.92
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Reed Smith LLP Attorn MBM 03/20/2002 113500.85 2077.31
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Reed Smith LLP Attorn MBM 06/26/2002 206377.75 3136.74
) Debtor's
Reed Smith LLP Attorn 02-20198-JKF || 06/14/2002 432580.15| 43237.98
) Debtor's
Reed Smith LLP Attorn 02-20198-JKF || 08/28/2002 256050.20 8789.64
. Debtor's
Reed Smith LLP Attorn 02-20198-JKF[[12/11/2002 178065.45 7650.69
) Debtor's
Reed Smith LLP Attorn 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 753123.20| 54309.59
Total| 2259818.10| 142382.62
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's
McClay Attorn 00-22876-JKF (|01/02/2002 398752.25|| 20457.81
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's
McClay Attorn 00-22876-JKF |07/01/2002 261808.70| 275055.88
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's 00-22876-JKF | 09/27/2002 | 308101.80]  7028.29
McClay Attorn
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's 00-22876-JKF | 12/20/2002 |  276103.60] 17578.26
McClay Attorn
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's
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McClay Attorn 02-21626-JKF|06/12/2002 | 378174.85| 22790.71
Reed Smith Shaw & Debtor's
McClay Atrorn 02-21626-JKF|12/11/2002 | 568004.05| 44555.41

Total| 2190945.25| 387466.36
. Debtor's 01-29744-
Reed Smith, LLP Attorn ey 10/02/2002 | 157465.75|  1978.98
Total| 157465.75| 1978.98
Reimold Brothers, Auctio | Auctioneer | O0-11992" 772502002 | 2604.10]  4330.35
Total 2604.10|  4330.35
Reiter, Susan Fuhrer Creditor's Atto | 00 %" 111/10/2002 | 322250| 280,03
. Special 01-10860-
Reiter, Susan Fuhrer Counsel WWB 04/29/2002 4053.00 124.37
Total 727550  404.40
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee 97-28655-BM [07/16/2002 |  13506.54 683.26
Chapter
. Trustee 98-21069-
Reitmeyer, Mary Chapter MBM 02/20/2002 1554.21 108.22
. Trustee 98-26600-
Reitmeyer, Mary Chapter MBM 02/20/2002 1977.00 82.64
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee's Attor | -09%0"  os/a3/2002 | 4538.00)  335.18
. Trustee 99-21950-
Reitmeyer, Mary Chapter MBM 05/23/2002 5000.00 0.00
Total| 26575.75]  1209.30
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee's Attor | 1-27€0% 0713172002 | 6439.17 81.43
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee's Attor | 1-27€0% o7/31/2002 | 3430.00)  167.90
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee 98-23054-BM [ 02/25/2002 2500.00 205.10
Chapter
. Trustee 99-23421-
Reitmeyer, Mary Chapter MBM 06/26/2002 5278.62 103.11
Reitmeyer, Mary Trustee's Attor | 25%1" og/a6/2002 | 3737.50) 17478
Total| 21394.29 732.32
. Debtor's 99-10091-
Roeder, Richard W. Attorn WWB 10/24/2002 1605.00 0.00
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Roeder, Richard W. Trustee's Attor 8\}\_/\1/23003_ 09/19/2002 799.50 0.00

Total 2404.50 0.00
. Trustee 97-10908-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 06/04/2002 1259.38 508.47
) Trustee 98-10295-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 09/12/2002 2240.00 0.00
) Trustee 98-10295-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWEB 09/12/2002 1884.29 12.92
. Trustee 99-10091-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWEB 10/24/2002 2090.22 54.57

Roeder, Richard W. Trustee's Attor 38\',\1/%091' 10/24/2002 712.50 0.00
) Trustee 99-10559-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWEB 12/17/2002 |  10610.37| 1698.83
) Trustee 99-10559-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWEB 12/17/2002 | 12579.00 0.00
. Trustee 00-10544-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 12/11/2002 1302.00 0.00
. Trustee 00-10544-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 12/11/2002 7862.16 47.30
. Trustee 01-10963-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 08/07/2002 495.35 1.00

Roeder, Richard W. Trustee's Attor 3\}\',\1/18528' 12/19/2002 15073.50 0.00
. Trustee 01-11528-

Roeder, Richard W. Chapter WWB 12/19/2002 18588.21 1095.68

Roeder, Richard W. Trustee's Attor 3\}\_/\1/23003_ 09/19/2002 698.36|  214.90

Total| 75395.34| 363367

Root, Spitznas & Smiley, | Accountant |0 -LE4#% foo/1o/2002 | 3575.00 0.00

Total 3575.00 0.00

Rosenblum, Dai Rtet%tr?]r's 00-24084-JKF | 03/05/2002 400.00 0.00

Rosenblum, Dai Rtetgtr?]r's 01-22804-JKF | 02/25/2002 400.00 0.00

Total 800.00 0.00

Roteman, Ronald B. Debtor's 02-24655-JKF | 10/15/2002 7800.00]  315.60

Attorn
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Total 7800.00|  315.60
. Debtor's 00-12108-
Rudov, David K. Atrorn WWE 10/30/2002 | 8821050 5319.35
Total| 8821050] 5319.35
Debtor's 01-10860-
Sable, Robert G. Attorn VWWEB 12/30/2002 | 103313.00| 24334.56
Sable, Robert G. ggerg'r;‘” 02-21626-JKF [[12/11/2002 | 124184.00|  6804.44
Total| 227497.00] 31139.00
Sable, Makoroff & Gusky, | Trustee's Attor | 727815 10302002 | 4611.50 96.24
Total 4611.50 96.24
. Debtor's

Sable, Pusateri, Rosen, Attorn 00-26394-JKF (02/08/2002 44674.50 1703.94
Total|  44674.50]  1703.94
Sadler, Joseph E. Accountant |00 11781l 31159002 800.00 0.00

WWB
Sadler, Joseph E. Accountant |20 H781- Nagioim002 | 214375 0.00

WWB
Sadler, Joseph E. Accountant | 02711093 Ny 9 p1m002 | 4237.20 0.00

WWB
Total 7180.95 0.00
Santillan, Edgardo D. Rtet%tr?{s 00-26019-JKF [ 04/15/2002 2187.50 0.00
Total 2187.50 0.00
Schneider & Associates Accountant 00-23141-BM (06/03/2002 483.00 0.00
Total 483.00 0.00

Debtor's

Sheats, Mary Bower Attorn 01-20834-JKF|12/10/2002 |  10605.00|  1485.49
Total| 10605.00] 1485.49
Shepherd, Rodney D. Rtet%tr?]rs 00-26262-JKF | 05/10/2002 2400.00 0.00
Total 2400.00 0.00
Short, Gary William Rtetgtr?]rs 99-26378-JKF [ 01/04/2002 6755.00 422.15
Short, Gary William Rtett;tr?]rs 00-26482-BM [ 03/08/2002 |  19897.50 701.87
Short, Gary William 00-27159-JKF | 12/12/2002 2747.50 39.71
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Attorn
Short, Gary William th%tr?{'s 01-27094-JKF | 09/16/2002 8120.00|  916.87
Short, Gary William th%tr?]r's 02-22855-BM [09/10/2002 |  30015.00|  274.39
Total| 67535.00] 2354.99
Sichko, Francis C. thgtr‘;r's 00-20728-JKF | 03/05/2002 2785.00 0.00
Sichko, Francis C. thgtr?]r's 02-21004-JKF [ 09/12/2002 3000.00 0.00
Total 5785.00 0.00
Sichko, Francis C. Rtetgtr?]r's 02-26388-JKF || 10/02/2002 1685.00 0.00
Sichko, Francis C. Rtet%tr?]r's 02-26617-JKF || 10/02/2002 2000.00 0.00
Total 3685.00 0.00
. 01-10384-
Siegel, John F. Accountant | 1o e 02/20/2002 5769.25 0.00
Total 5769.25 0.00
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee 00-23537-BM [ 02/11/2002 3843.46 187.34
Chapter
o Trustee
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter 00-27000-BM | 12/13/2002 2432.50 59.70
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee's Attor | 0-25%%%" | 08/28/2002 120750  100.00
I Trustee 00-29585-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 08/28/2002 1756.86 55.50
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee's Attor (|3/(|)|_32|\S/)|785_ 07/10/2002 507.50 24.86
I Trustee 00-29785-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 07/10/2002 1552.28 38.13
. Trustee
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter 01-24793-BM | 12/02/2002 6200.00 72.28
I Trustee 01-25175-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter BN 08/28/2002 2046.76 20.50
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee's Attor | 201> | 08/28/2002 752.50 20.55
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee 01-27346-BM [ 08/26/2002 2172.13 35.68
Chapter




Professional Fees Awarded 2002 Page 34 of 45
Total|  22471.49 614.54
o Trustee
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter 00-23141-BM | 06/03/2002 1174.53 34.45
o Trustee 00-25842-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 02/20/2002 1046.11 35.73
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee 00-27000-BM [ 12/13/2002 1833.88 15.09
Chapter
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Trustee's Attor [[01-24793-BM | 12/02/2002 43000.00 907.15
e Trustee 01-25460-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 09/24/2002 1767.47 22.46
. Trustee
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chanter 01-26272-BM | 12/02/2002 952.66 10.29
A Trustee 01-30592-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 12/23/2002 1250.00 45.95
L Trustee 02-22441-
Sikirica, Jeffrey J. Chapter MBM 11/27/2002 1243.24 36.46
Total| 52267.89] 110758
Simon & Short Rtetgtr?]rs 00-28481-BM [02/26/2002 |  15452.86 328.36
. Debtor's 01-32871-
Simon & Short Attorn MBEM 10/30/2002 | 27527.50 604.80
Total|  42980.36 933.16
. Debtor's
Simon & Short, LLC Attorn 01-21354-JKF | 05/24/2002 | 10272.50 262.99
Simon & Short, LLC Rtetgtr?]r's 01-32264-JKF [ 06/07/2002 3080.00 58.51
Total|  13352.50 321.50
. Other 01-23987-
Sisteron & Co., LLP Srofessio MBM 01/09/2002 9969.50 445.98
Total 9969.50 445.98
. Debtor's 97-11938-
Skiba, Gary V. Atrorn WWE 04/08/2002 1350.00 148.95
. Trustee 99-11992-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 11/27/2002 1025.00 0.00
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor |00 207" | 0g/20/2002 1735.00 0.00
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor 2019363~ 1 93/29/9002 340,82 56.25
WWB
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee 00-10363- 03/22/2002 0.00 0.00
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Chapter WWB
. Debtor's 00-10506-
Skiba, Gary V. o e 11/14/2002 1350.00 83.77
. Trustee 00-10741-
Skiba, Gary V. Chter e 05/22/2002 510.00|  532.43
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor | 000" os/222002 | 3585.00) 20250
. Debtor's 00-11608-
Skiba, Gary V. o v 00/18/2002 |  634350]  130.79
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor 20119681 96/18/2002 43750 20.39
WWB
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor |00 19997 | 0a/02/2002 114750  225.00
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor | 2012099 No7/10/2002 | 5875.50 0.00
WWB
. Trustee 01-10489-
Skiba, Gary V. d rh 06/18/2002 465.00|  209.66
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor | 05194891 96/18/2002 605.00 0.00
WWB
. Debtor's 01-11027-
Skiba, Gary V. o o 05/12/2002 1890.00 26.29
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor |- 11390 107/541002 875.00 0.00
WWB
. Debtor's 01-11621-
Skiba, Gary V. ebto s 01/16/2002 |  4042.50]  107.59
. Trustee 01-11942-
Skiba, Gary V. Chter s 09/19/2002 1888.32 0.00
. Debtor's 01-12026-
Skiba, Gary V. oo e 01/11/2002 | 3272.50 66.94
. Debtor's 01-12445-
Skiba, Gary V. o e 11/14/2002 1715.00] 23224
. Debtor's 02-10160-
Skiba, Gary V. o Vo 06/18/2002 |  7647.50]  567.63
. Debtor's 02-10160-
Skiba, Gary V. o Vo 12/12/2002 | 4970.00] 28321
. Debtor's 02-10245-
Skiba, Gary V. o o 12/16/2002 | 3280.00]  314.86
. Debtor's 02-10527-
Skiba, Gary V. o e 07/26/2002 |  3335.00]  147.86
Skiba, Gary V. Debtor's 02.10527.  |12/16/2002 | 414750  417.25
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Attorn WWB
) Debtor's 02-10640-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWE 09/11/2002 4937.50 56.41
) Debtor's 02-11076-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWE 10/18/2002 2146.41 0.00
) Debtor's 02-11093-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWE 11/21/2002 6433.50 443.89
Total 75350.55 4372.91
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor |02 0% | 0a/19/2002 1751.59]  849.08
. Trustee 95-10943-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWEB 09/19/2002 18171.25 0.00
. Debtor's 97-10334-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWE 04/11/2002 5703.94 0.00
. Trustee 00-10077-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 08/20/2002 1185.00 694.06
) Trustee 00-11368-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 07/24/2002 3250.00 0.00
) Trustee 00-11968-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 06/18/2002 437.50 29.39
) Trustee 00-11969-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 04/02/2002 420.00 31.03
) Trustee 00-12099-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWE 07/10/2002 1488.00 693.95
) Debtor's 01-10106-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWB 01/29/2002 5895.00 290.80
. Trustee 01-11390-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWB 08/20/2002 262.50 286.52
. Trustee 01-11942-
Skiba, Gary V. Chapter WWB 09/19/2002 262.50 220.81
Skiba, Gary V. Trustee's Attor 0229161 159/19/2002 752.50 0.00
WWB
. Debtor's 02-10354-
Skiba, Gary V. Attorn WWEB 07/29/2002 1370.80 570.80
Total 40950.58 3666.44
Slone, Robert H. Trustee 97-28756-BM | 04/02/2002 3940.00 132.75
Chapter
Trustee 99-24045-
Slone, Robert H. Chapter MBM 01/15/2002 2858.99 147.15

99-24045-
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Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor [MBM 01/15/2002 1640.00 0.00
Trustee
Slone, Robert H. Chter 99-24379-BM | 04/03/2002 3560.00]  109.80
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor [[99-24453-BM | 10/28/2002 1000.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor [[99-24860-BM | 07/12/2002 8397.31 144.55
Trustee 99-29435-
Slone, Robert H. Chter iy 03/20/2002 283521  148.28
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor ﬁ;’ézl\?l“%' 03/20/2002 2260.00 0.00
Trustee 00-20286-
Slone, Robert H. Chter iy 09/24/2002 219452|  146.18
Trustee 00-22076-
Slone, Robert H. Chter ity 01/17/2002 1054.96|  134.43
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor :,?;6076' 01/17/2002 1000.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor :,?;&909' 09/10/2002 4240.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor [[00-28330-BM | 02/25/2002 4780.00 105.13
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor 2};&015' 01/15/2002 1800.00 0.00
Trustee 01-25015-
Slone, Robert H. Chapter MBM 01/15/2002 1665.67 172.08
Trustee 01-25015-
Slone, Robert H. Chapter MBM 04/17/2002 442.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor ‘352@408' 10/30/2002 2400.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor 2/};3645' 07/03/2002 1860.00 0.00
Trustee 01-26645-
Slone, Robert H. Chter iy 07/03/2002 255004  123.10
Towal| 50479.60] 1363.45
Trustee
Slone, Robert H. Chter 99-24453-BM | 10/28/2002 7140.00 71.00
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor %’52&286' 09/24/2002 2163.54 0.00
Trustee 00-26909-
Slone, Robert H. Chapter MBM 09/10/2002 5190.00 424.64
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor (I\’/}ézl\iﬁl“' 05/23/2002 1160.00 0.00
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Slone, Robert H. (T:L‘;S;te:r o1-2o014- losiaz2002 | 160100 12625
Slone, Robert H. gﬁf;te; 12408 lio/30:2002 | 425339 189.22
Slone, Robert H. gﬁf;f; 120914 Joanra002 | 1700.38 50.58
Slone, Robert H. Trustee's Attor R};&OM' 04/17/2002 340.00 0.00
Slone, Robert H. Eﬁfgfeer 20992 o7/17/2002 | 3300.00) 28452

Total| 2684831 1146.21
Smith, Gary L. (T:Llfgte:r a9 losi22r2002 | 2680.65 0.00
Smith, Gary L. (T:L‘;S;te:r 99-28286-BM [ 08/26/2002 735.00 0.00
Smith, Gary L. Trustee's Attor | -2099%" 1191182002 | 3062.50 39.65
Smith, Gary L. Eﬁfgte; oa202rT- osra1/2002 1029.06 45.24
Smith, Gary L. Trustee's Attor |20 | 0g/21/2002 980.00 0.00
Smith, Gary L. gﬁf;f; 20928 0312612002 786.90 0.00
Smith, Gary L. Trustee's Attor |D209%%" | 03/26/2002 437,50 0.00
Smith, Gary L. gﬁfgf; S 2L910° 0210112002 1713.71 0.00
Smith, Gary L. gﬁf;f; oa23050" 0571712002 | 209951 0.00
Smith, Gary L. gﬁfgf; (l\)/?ézl\fm_ 06/12/2002 2165.56 0.00
Smith, Gary L. Trustee's Attor |00-27439-BM || 08/26/2002 | 1738.86 0.00
Smith, Gary L. g‘;}‘fgte:r o0t o3ra6r2002 1252.37 0.00

Total|  19581.62 84.89
Smith, Gary L. Eﬁfgte:r D0 20835 111/26/2002 612.50 18.73
Smith, Gary L. Eﬁfgte:r D02083% 11112612002 889.81 0.00

Trustee 99-28862-
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Smith, Gary L. Chapter MBM 12/18/2002 7310.01 0.00
) Trustee
Smith, Gary L. Chapter 99-29532-BM [ 04/29/2002 8220.25 25.78
Smith, Gary L. Trustee's Attor | 00-21040-BM [03/11/2002 1662.83 0.00
) Trustee 00-23982-
Smith, Gary L. Chapter MBM 07/17/2002 1532.36 0.00
. Trustee 00-25676-
Smith, Gary L. Chater MBI 07/17/2002 1261.13 0.00
. Trustee
Smith, Gary L. Chapter 00-25786-BM || 11/15/2002 1347.86 0.00
. Trustee 01-22172-
Smith, Gary L. Chapter MBM 11/19/2002 1702.67 0.00
. Trustee 01-22584-
Smith, Gary L. Chapter MBM 09/24/2002 318.42 0.00
) Trustee
Smith, Gary L. Chapter 01-22768-BM ||09/13/2002 761.16 0.00
) Trustee
Smith, Gary L. Chapter 01-22769-BM ||09/13/2002 1314.76 0.00
) Trustee
Smith, Gary L. Chapter 01-25841-BM || 11/15/2002 735.50 0.00
Total| 27669.26 44,51
Snyder, George T. Creditor's Atto | 023987 02/06/2002 | 15950.00)  101.40
Snyder, George T. Creditor's Atto ﬁ;&gm' 02/06/2002 1476.00 0.00
Total|  17426.00 101.40
Debtor's 01-11625-
Spero, Joseph B. Attorn WWB 04/24/2002 2500.00 34.00
Total 2500.00 34.00
Spyra, Dennis J. th%tr?]r > 01-22735-JKF [ 07/29/2002 550.00 0.00
Total 550.00 0.00
Steidl. Kenneth thtétr%r's 01-29518-JKF [ 12/02/2002 1600.00 0.00
Total 1600.00 0.00
. Creditor 01-29744-
Steiner, John M. Comm. MBM 10/02/2002 2306250  2285.75
Total| 2306250 2285.75
00-11781-
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Stempka & Sons Welding | | Accountant WWB 09/19/2002 1000.00 0.00
Total 1000.00 0.00
Stevenson, William Other 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 0.00 320.15
' Professio ' '
Total 0.00 320.15
. . Debtor's
Stonecipher, Cunningham, Attorn 00-25068-BM | 08/20/2002 437676.00 0.00
. . Debtor's
Stonecipher, Cunningham, Attorn 01-12307-JKF | 03/21/2002 126641.00 6964.49
. . Debtor's
Stonecipher, Cunningham, Attorn 01-12307-JKF[|06/27/2002 31413.00 4751.34
Total| 595730.00f 11715.83
Stonemetz & Ferren Accountant :&;&462' 03/29/2002 17163.48|  4290.87
Stonemetz & Ferren Accountant :&;&462' 10/02/2002 15695.00 972.63
Total 32858.48 5263.50
Debtor's 02-10094-
Sundberg, Kurt L. Attorn WWB 04/08/2002 1081.25 0.00
Debtor's 02-10105-
Sundberg, Kurt L. Attorn WWB 10/31/2002 1000.00 0.00
Total 2081.25 0.00
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 96-22617-BM | 06/04/2002 3592.58 217.59
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee's Attor |00-26575-BM | 02/06/2002 7654.36 34.99
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee's Attor [[01-20767-BM |09/11/2002 1650.00 50.83
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-21574-BM | 04/03/2002 2691.08 94.41
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee's Attor |01-21825-BM | 09/25/2002 1995.00 32.53
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-21826-BM | 06/04/2002 2750.75 35.20
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee's Attor [[01-22688-BM | 11/06/2002 2640.00 135.87
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-23685-BM | 07/10/2002 9734.76 113.97
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee 01-23878-BM [ 02/06/2002 2175.21 12.00
Chapter
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee's Attor ||01-24382-BM | 02/06/2002 1561.12 23.59
Swope, Lisa M. Trustee 01-25103-BM | 11/06/2002 504.16 30.16
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Chapter
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-30238-BM |09/25/2002 3029.90 19.28
Total 39978.92 800.42
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-20767-BM {09/11/2002 1926.80 26.50
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-21825-BM |09/25/2002 2014.55 21.80
. Trustee
Swope, Lisa M. Chapter 01-22688-BM | 11/06/2002 2651.54 44.19
Total 6592.89 92.49
Other
T, L . 02-21626-JKF || 08/28/2002 90130.50 3662.90
Professio
Total 90130.50 3662.90
. Special 01-10967-
Talarico, Thomas S. Counsel WWB 03/19/2002 5000.00 0.00
Total 5000.00 0.00
Tersigni, Loreto T. Accountant 00-22876-JKF [|09/27/2002 14229.50 384.61
Tersigni, Loreto T. Accountant 00-22876-JKF [ 12/20/2002 50461.00 2075.42
Total 64690.50 2460.03
- Other
Tersigni, Loreto T. Professio 00-22876-JKF |[|07/08/2002 31743.00 1382.55
Tersigni, Loreto T. Accountant 02-20198-JKF[12/11/2002 63901.00 1807.08
Total 95644.00 3189.63
. Debtor's 01-22183-
Thompson Hine & Flory LL Attorn MBM 10/30/2002 56799.50 4837.95
Total 56799.50 4837.95
Toothman Rice, PLLC Accountant | 029999 Hogia6/2002 | 1037677 35101
Total 10376.77 351.01
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant Elz;ézl\zlzoﬂ" 07/31/2002 0.00 252.50
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant 97-28655-BM || 07/16/2002 619.20 5.25
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant 25209997 0212012002 724,50 0.00
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant 98-23054-BM | 02/25/2002 678.00 5.00
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant | 29299901 02/20/2002 438.90 0.00




Professional Fees Awarded 2002

Page 42 of 45

Chapter

Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant 2%2,3906' 12/04/2002 4992.38 0.00
Trgovac, Joseph N. Accountant | P25 0612672002 857.00 5.00
Total]  8300.98] 267.75
Vetica, John P. thgtr?]r's 00-21564-JKF [01/04/2002 |  27130.00] 1034.31
Total] 27130.00] 1034.31
Walker, John L. th%tr?]r's 01-29668-JKF | 06/25/2002 4195.00 0.00
Walker, John L. Deptor's 01-20668-JKF | 12/02/2002 | 2790.00]  116.00
Total]  6985.00]  116.00
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chter 98-22818-BM [07/31/2002 5355.00 47.50
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chter 98-23829-BM [ 06/03/2002 2585.09 39.67
Walsh, James R. Trustee 98-23861-BM [12/11/2002 |  37665.00|  549.44
Chapter
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chter 98-29575-BM [ 02/06/2002 4805.83 1.12
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chapter 09-24412-BM [[12/11/2002 1125.00 0.00
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chapter 99-24442-BM [12/11/2002 1271.09 0.00
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chapter 99-26888-BM [ 05/01/2002 3210.00 85.31
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor ﬁﬂgézﬁlgg' 11/05/2002 1080.00 23.54
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chter 00-20537-BM [ 11/06/2002 1215.00 0.00
Walsh, James R. Deptor's 00-27039-BM | 06/07/2002 |  79845.00|  3779.46
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor (I\)/(I)I-32|\é3|192- 11/19/2002 735.00 0.00
Walsh. James R. Trustee's Attor ﬁ/};\am' 11/27/2002 1860.00 0.82
Total] 140752.01 4526.86
Walsh, James R. Trustee 97-25404-BM [/ 12/13/2002 1965.00 4.05
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Walsh, James R. Trustee 98-23645-BM | 12/11/2002 7425.00 811.31
Chapter
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chapter 98-23861-BM (12/11/2002 14850.00 0.00
Trustee
Walsh, James R. Chapter 09-23225-BM ([12/11/2002 885.00 0.00
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor |99-24412-BM | 12/11/2002 2415.00 5.88
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor [[99-24442-BM | 12/11/2002 1080.00 5.69
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor 99-25963-BM | 03/06/2002 1770.00 0.00
Trustee 99-28199-
Walsh, James R. Chapter MBM 11/05/2002 765.00 0.00
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor |00-20537-BM | 11/06/2002 1770.00 68.75
Walsh, James R. Trustee's Attor (|3/(|)|_32|\3|781_ 07/10/2002 4590.00 80.32
Trustee 00-22781-
Walsh, James R. Chapter MBM 07/10/2002 810.00 0.00
Trustee 00-28192-
Walsh, James R. Chapter MBM 11/19/2002 1215.00 0.00
Trustee 01-20702-
Walsh, James R. Chapter MBM 11/27/2002 300.00 0.00
Total 39840.00 976.00
. Other
Warren, Elizabeth Professio 00-22876-JKF||07/01/2002 2868.75 0.00
Warren, Elizabeth Other . 00-22876-JKF||09/27/2002 2025.00 0.00
! Professio ' '
Warren, Elizabeth Other 00-22876-JKF [ 12/20/2002 337.50 0.00
! Professio ' '
Warren, Elizabeth Other 02-20198-JKF [ 08/28/2002 843.75 0.00
! Professio ' '
Warren, Elizabeth Accountant 02-21626-JKF ||08/28/2002 675.00 0.00
Total 6750.00 0.00
Weiler, William th%tr?]r's 01-28601-BM | 09/19/2002 1340.00 15.00
Total 1340.00 15.00
Wiker, Carl A. Accountant (652@864' 00/18/2002 |  11825.81 45.81
Total 11825.81 45.81
Wilke & Associates Accountant 00-29241-BM | 02/12/2002 6896.00 0.00
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Total 6896.00 0.00
- Trustee 99-28011-
Williams, Robert Chapter MBM 03/05/2002 7810.08 538.51
Total 7810.08 538.51
- Trustee 00-27178-
Williams, Robert L. Chapter MBM 10/10/2002 1252.45 629.10
- Trustee 00-27200-
Williams, Robert L. Chapter MBM 10/08/2002 756.66 22.40
Williams, Robert L. Trustee 00-28137-BM | 11/15/2002 2449.20 46.62
Chapter
Total 4458.31 698.12
. .. o 00-11221-
Winstead Sechrest & Mini | Creditor's Atto WWB 01/08/2002 8613.50 3256.16
Total 8613.50 3256.16
Wright, Shawn N. Accountant 00-28686-JKF ([09/18/2002 1702.50 0.00
Total 1702.50 0.00
. . Debtor's 01-29744-
Ziegler, David Attorn MBM 12/31/2002 16205.96 1658.11
Total 16205.96 1658.11
Zolfo Cooper Other 02-21626-JKF | 08/28/2002 | 389739.00| 33642.62
Professio
Total| 389739.00| 33642.62
Zolfo Cooper, LLC Accountant 525773 082172002 | 1218707.50| 112085.23
Zolfo Cooper, LLC Consultant 02-20198-JKF (06/14/2002 22647.00 851.81
Zolfo Cooper, LLC Consultant 02-20198-JKF (| 08/28/2002 248877.00] 30980.56
Zolfo Cooper, LLC igicn':‘él 02-20198-JKF [[12/11/2002 | 335300.50| 35886.34
Other
Zolfo Cooper, LLC Professio 02-21626-JKF (| 06/12/2002 10690.00 851.82
Zolfo Cooper, LLC Accountant 02-21626-JKF || 12/11/2002 | 465282.50| 36015.97
Total| 2301504.50| 216671.73
Grand Total | 24444607.49|3521419.11

Report Selection Criteria

Judge: All

Filing Dates between: || 01/01/2002 and 12/31/2002
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End of Report



